
2009 Barry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-11   Conf: 18-6   Home: 24-2   Away: 19-6   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (459), Opp (362)   DPs Turned: Team (52), Opp (52)   IBB: Team (3), Hernandez (2), Leon (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Rodriguez
(2), Gomes (1), Keefe (1), Pedrozo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Leon (6), Gomes (4), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Witkowski 4, Short 2, Hernandez 1, Koubek 1, Totals , Opp
(5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-107), Gomes (14-29), Leon (13-24), Witkowski (7-9), Hernandez (5-13), Short (5-12), Sexton (4-4), Milanes (2-
4), Holmes (1-2), McAllister (1-3), Mullins (1-2), Santana (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Gomes, Yan .405 55-55 222 69 90 17 1 21 92 172 .775 33 6 26 8 .480 8 0 2-4 160 82 9 .964
13 Lima, Danny .394 54-54 231 66 91 14 4 6 43 131 .567 21 4 21 4 .450 2 2 14-16 66 46 10 .918
17 Gutierrez, Yas .377 55-55 207 72 78 19 1 15 56 144 .696 40 4 48 6 .478 4 1 9-15 97 5 4 .962
23 Hernandez, Yudelmis .372 55-55 196 60 73 19 0 22 79 158 .806 43 11 50 5 .500 4 3 7-8 482 20 10 .980
11 Shaw, Nick .354 52-52 181 66 64 17 1 4 40 95 .525 55 5 25 0 .504 5 1 5-7 67 160 9 .962
2 Rodriguez, Mitch .345 54-54 223 49 77 13 0 7 49 111 .498 17 5 46 3 .399 3 1 7-9 109 154 12 .956
15 Leon, Chris .308 43-42 159 41 49 9 0 12 41 94 .591 21 3 29 1 .390 4 2 0-2 277 23 3 .990
24 Keefe, Joel .301 52-52 193 47 58 11 1 7 39 92 .477 29 6 21 2 .401 4 0 5-8 28 2 1 .968
35 Pedrozo, Manny .290 52-50 183 44 53 10 1 11 49 98 .536 36 3 40 7 .405 5 1 1-2 29 1 1 .968
42 Holness, Harold .339 38-12 59 21 20 4 2 1 8 31 .525 8 0 13 1 .406 2 1 4-6 34 1 0 1.000
6 Ramos, Julio .314 20-3 35 9 11 1 0 1 12 15 .429 2 0 3 1 .342 1 0 0-0 10 21 3 .912
32 Sweat, Jamison .294 13-0 17 4 5 2 0 0 0 7 .412 2 0 4 1 .368 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
27 Dwelly, Drew .222 36-10 54 14 12 2 0 1 10 17 .315 8 3 13 4 .348 1 0 3-4 29 0 0 1.000
26 Sexton, Scott .000 27-2 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 1 .100 0 0 0-0 4 9 2 .867
Totals .346 55-55 1969 563 681 138 11 108 518 1165 .592 316 50 343 44 .440 43 12 57-81 1416 588 72 .965
Opponents .266 55-55 1832 254 488 88 15 39 220 723 .395 142 44 414 41 .333 8 19 27-54 1362 465 84 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Sexton, Scott 2.29 3-1 22 1 0 0-0 1 35.1 28 14 9 12 33 5 1 2 .214 4 2 0 0 5
30 Witkowski, Corey 2.52 6-0 13 9 1 0-2 0 53.2 53 22 15 10 39 4 0 2 .257 1 7 1 0 1
4 Mullins, T.J. 2.73 4-1 15 2 0 0-2 0 33.0 29 10 10 6 31 2 2 5 .236 2 0 0 0 1
36 Santana, Brian 3.38 0-1 11 0 0 0-2 0 13.1 13 7 5 6 6 4 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 1
29 Short, Charley 3.66 11-3 14 14 1 1-0 0 76.1 75 36 31 30 65 13 3 6 .260 5 9 0 1 2
44 McAllister, Brad 3.98 9-1 13 12 3 1-0 0 72.1 81 37 32 6 53 14 3 7 .278 1 3 0 0 2
22 Holmes, Josh 4.13 1-0 18 0 0 0-0 1 24.0 23 16 11 10 28 4 0 2 .242 3 4 0 0 1
19 Hernandez, Bobby 4.14 5-3 18 11 0 0-0 4 67.1 70 34 31 22 60 17 3 5 .271 3 3 0 3 2
33 Alfonso, Mark 4.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 5 5 2 2 5 1 0 0 .263 0 1 0 0 0
10 Diez, Julio 4.82 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 8 5 5 5 12 1 0 0 .235 1 0 0 1 0
34 Milanes, Brian 5.05 2-0 20 2 0 0-0 4 35.2 38 21 20 16 37 8 1 1 .279 9 1 0 1 2
14 Koubek, Andrew 5.87 3-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 16 14 10 8 15 6 0 2 .271 2 4 2 1 0
8 Conver, Robbie 6.19 0-0 10 1 0 0-1 1 16.0 20 11 11 5 14 5 1 2 .308 2 6 0 1 0
28 Rodriguez, Chris 8.10 0-0 10 1 0 0-1 0 10.0 15 11 9 0 10 2 1 3 .349 0 3 0 0 2
18 Fisher, Cameron 12.79 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 6.1 14 11 9 4 6 2 0 1 .438 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.00 44-11 192 55 5 4 11 472.0 488 254 210 142 414 88 15 39 .266 33 44 3 8 19
Opponents 9.53 11-44 216 55 3 1 3 454.3 681 563 482 316 343 138 11 108 .346 66 50 9 43 12



2009 Barry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
42 Holness, Harold 35 34 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dwelly, Drew 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 McAllister, Brad 15 5 10 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
14 Koubek, Andrew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Milanes, Brian 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
8 Conver, Robbie 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Diez, Julio 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
18 Fisher, Cameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Leon, Chris 303 277 23 3 .990 3 13 11 .542 6 0
23 Hernandez, Yudelmis 512 482 20 10 .980 46 0 0 — 0 0
24 Keefe, Joel 31 28 2 1 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Pedrozo, Manny 31 29 1 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gomes, Yan 251 160 82 9 .964 9 14 15 .483 4 0
11 Shaw, Nick 236 67 160 9 .962 29 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gutierrez, Yas 106 97 5 4 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rodriguez, Mitch 275 109 154 12 .956 33 0 0 — 0 0
29 Short, Charley 19 2 16 1 .947 1 5 7 .417 0 0
13 Lima, Danny 122 66 46 10 .918 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ramos, Julio 34 10 21 3 .912 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hernandez, Bobby 11 3 7 1 .909 0 5 8 .385 0 0
4 Mullins, T.J. 10 1 8 1 .900 1 1 1 .500 0 0
30 Witkowski, Corey 16 5 9 2 .875 0 7 2 .778 0 0
26 Sexton, Scott 15 4 9 2 .867 3 4 0 1.000 0 0
32 Sweat, Jamison 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Santana, Brian 5 2 2 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Holmes, Josh 4 1 2 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Rodriguez, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Alfonso, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2076 1416 588 72 .965 140 54 53 .505 10 0
Opponents 1911 1362 465 84 .956 139 113 46 .711 23 0


